

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29351/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2010 in WPC No.
15592/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ANJU PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manas Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U. U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of Mr. R. S. Jena, the learned
counsel for the State Government, three weeks' time is
granted to enable the State Government to file reply
affidavit and clarify as to under which provision of
law certificate dated 21.11.2005 was issued by the
Additional Tehasildar Puri, Orissa to the respondent
No.7.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master